

1995

Audrey Lynne Athay Dow v. Frank Kenneth Gilroy : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

P. Kent Card; Attorney for Appellee, Audrey Lynne Athay Dow.

Charles M. Bennett; Callister, Nebeker & McCullough; Attorneys for Appellant, Frank K. Gilroy.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Dow v. Gilroy*, No. 950095 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6442

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

JURISDICTION 1

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 2

STANDARD OF REVIEW 2

CONTROLLING CITATIONS 3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 5

ARGUMENT 5

I. A PATERNITY ACTION FILED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF LEGITIMATION, WITHOUT A CLAIM FOR SUPPORT, IS NOT BARRED BY THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS 5

 A. Utah Case Law Confirms that a Paternity Action Filed Solely for Legitimation is not Barred by the Statute of Limitations 5

 B. Utah Statutes of Limitation do not Bar a Paternity Action Filed Solely for Legitimation 8

 C. Application to Mrs. Dow’s Petition. 10

CONCLUSION 11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Nielsen, State Dept. Of S.S. v. Hansen, 564 P.2d 1113 (Utah 1977)	3, 5, 7, 10
<i>Schurtz v. BMW of N. Am., Inc.</i> , 814 P.2d 1108, 1112 (Utah 1991)	3
<i>St. Benedict's Development Co. v. St. Benedict's Hospital</i> , 811 P.2d 194, 196 (Utah 1991)	2
<i>State v. Masciantonio</i> , 850 P.2d 492 (Utah App. 1993)	2
<i>Szarak v. Sandoval</i> , 636 P.2d 1082 (Utah 1981)	3, 7
Utah Code § 75-3-107	9
Utah Code § 78-2a-3(2)(i)	1
Utah Code § 78-12-1	2, 3, 9, 10
Utah Code § 78-12-22	6, 10
Utah Code § 78-12-25(3)	2, 3, 7, 9, 10
Utah Code § 78-12-26	7
Utah Code § 78-12-36	8
Utah Code § 78-45a-1	2, 6, 8
Utah Code § 78-45a-3	2, 3, 8, 10
Utah Code § 78-45a-4	2, 3, 8, 10
